# 380.00 H

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sherif S. Farag	04/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Indian University Research and Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	351 West 10th Street	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46202	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61120242
PCT Number:	US0966849

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317.237.0300

Email: lisa.schodrowski@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Emanuele
Address Line 1: Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 2: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IURTC-P0037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. Emanuele

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Farag#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Farag#page2.tif

**REEL: 024276 FRAME: 0509** 

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sherif S. Farag, an individual having US citizenship and a resident of Indianapolis, Indiana (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled COMBINATION THERAPY TO ENHANCE NK CELL MEDIATED CYTOTOXICITY as fully set forth and described in applications for Letters Patent of the United States and the subject of a Provisional Application, which was filed with the United States Patent Office on December 5, 2008 and has been accorded Serial No. 61/120,242 and a PCT International Application that was filed on December 4 2009 as Application Serial No. PCT/US2009/066894; and

WHEREAS, Indiana University Research and Technology Corporation (the "Assignee") a corporation of the State of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to for Letters Patent of the United States and the subject of a PCT International Application, and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, effective December 4 2009, have assigned, sold and transferred unto said Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and the subject of a PCT International Application and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for their own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby promises and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Assignee and hereby further promises and agrees to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to the conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

BDDB01 5994401v1

PATENT REEL: 024276 FRAME: 0510

Dated: 4/16/10	Sherif S. Farag
STATE OF Indiana	) SG:
COUNTY OF warion	) SS: )
Indiana, personally ap	a Notary Public in and for Marion County, State of peared Sherif S. Farag and acknowledged the execution of the day of April , 2010.
Ny Commission Expires	Vehicle of Matthe Notary Public
Maria Canty County of Residence	Jennifer L. Matlik Printed Name of Notary

BDDB01 5994401v1

**RECORDED: 04/23/2010**